

# Guide to the Goldriver Limited Partnership and Goldriver Finance Corporation Records

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy was published on March 28, 2022. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f1960z

© 2022 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special Collections and Archives.

Box 457010 4505 S. Maryland Parkway Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010 special.collections@unlv.edu

# **Table of Contents**

Summary Information	3
Scope and Contents Note	3
Arrangement	4
Administrative Information	4
Collection Inventory	4

## **Summary Information**

**Repository:** University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special

Collections and Archives.

**Creator:** Goldriver Limited Partnership **Contributor:** Goldriver Finance Corporation

Title: Goldriver Limited Partnership and Goldriver Finance

**Corporation Records** 

**ID:** MS-00681

**Date [inclusive]:** 1989-1995

**Physical** 0.2 Linear Feet (1 box)

**Description:** 

Language of the English

Material:

**Abstract:** The Goldriver Limited Partnership and Goldriver Finance

Corporation Records contain financial records and an informational packet for prospective investors in Goldriver Limited Partnership and its subsidiary the Goldriver Finance Corporation from 1989 to 1990. Goldriver Limited Partnership owned and operated Sam's Town Gold River Hotel and Gambling

Hall in Laughlin, Nevada.

#### **Preferred Citation**

Goldriver Limited Partnership and Goldriver Finance Corporation Records, 1989-1995. MS-00681. Special Collections, University Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas, Nevada.

## **Scope and Contents Note**

The Goldriver Limited Partnership and Goldriver Finance Corporation Records contain financial records and an informational packet for prospective investors in Goldriver Limited Partnership and its subsidiary the Goldriver Finance Corporation from 1989 to 1990. Goldriver Limited Partnership owned and operated Sam's Town Gold River Hotel and Gambling Hall in Laughlin, Nevada.

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

#### ^ Return to Table of Contents

## Arrangement

Materials remain in original order.

^ Return to Table of Contents

### **Administrative Information**

#### Access

Collection is open for research.

## **Publication Rights**

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See <u>Reproductions</u> and <u>Use</u> on the UNLV Special Collections website for more information about reproductions and permissions to publish.

## **Acquisition Note**

Accession number 2014-083.

## **Processing Note**

Materials were minimally processed during accessioning by Hannah Robinson in 2014. In 2020 Autumn Bassett updated the finding aid.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Collection Inventory**

Title/Description	Containers	
Gold River Partners Limited Partnership information packet, 1989-1990	box 01	folder 01
Goldriver Finance Corporation quarterly fiscal report, 1990 June	box 01	folder 02

Goldriver Finance Corporation quarterly fiscal report, 1989 December

	box 01	folder 03	
Goldriver Resort Hotel Casino - promotional material, 1995	box 01	folder 04	